

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

LAGCOE 2017 WELCOMED MORE THAN 10,000

LAFAYETTE, La. (Oct. 26, 2017) – LAGCOE 2017 welcomed more than 10,000 people from 21 countries and across the U.S. to the Cajundome & Convention Center in Lafayette, La., October 24-26. Attendees viewed exhibits, three keynote presentations, dozens of technical and presentations, as well as six special events over the three-day period.

Angela Cring, LAGCOE executive director, said, "We were very pleased with the number of attendees and exhibiting companies at LAGCOE 2017, given the challenges in the industry. It is evident that networking, innovation and preparing the next generation remain critical components for our industry, especially in lean times."

Kenny Crouch, owner of Pressure Control Specialties, LLC and LAGCOE chairman of the board, commented, "The show was great. I want to commend our staff and the hundreds of volunteers for their hard work and dedication, which make LAGCOE's technical expositions and conferences a continued success."

LAGCOE 2019 will be held again in Lafayette, La., October 22-24, 2019. Learn more at www.LAGCOE.com/expo.

###

LAGCOE is a nonprofit energy industry organization focused on educational programs and a technical exposition & conference. LAGCOE's mission is to cultivate economic growth of the energy industry by facilitating domestic & global business development and fostering the energy workforce pipeline. LAGCOE's vision is to be a robust, sustainable community of energy companies and volunteers that promotes energy education and awareness; connects businesses with opportunities and showcases the Gulf Coast's technical innovations to the world. LAGCOE 2015, the biennial technical exposition and conference featured cutting edge oil and gas equipment, services and technical sessions, welcomed 450 exhibitors and more than 16,400 attendees from 49 states and 40 countries. LAGCOE 2017 will be held October 24-26, 2017, at the Cajundome & Convention Center in Lafayette, La., USA. Learn more at LAGCOE.com.

FOR MORE INFORMATION, CONTACT:

Lauren Rabalais, LAGCOE Marketing Coordinator lauren@lagcoe.com +1 (337) 235-4055